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11. PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION

ITEM NUMBER: CAS NUMBER: 

DESCRIPTION: OIL, BLUE COTTON CANDY* FEMA NUMBER: 

BOTANICAL NAME: FDA NUMBER: 

12. HAZARD IDENTIFICATION

Hazard Pictograms: 

Signal word: WARNING 

HAZARD TYPE H CODE HAZARD STATEMENT 

Harmful to aquatic life. EH A3 
EH C3 
SCI 2 

H402 
H412 
H315 

Harmful to aquatic life with long-lasting effects. 
Causes skin irritation. 

P CODE 

P261 
P273 
P280 
P331 
P501 

PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENT 

Avoid breathing dust/fumes/gas/mist/vapours/spray. 
Avoid release to the environment. 
Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection. 
Do NOT induce vomiting. 
Dispose of contents/container in accordance with local/regional/national/international regulation. 

13. COMPOSITION/INFORMATION ON INGREDIENTS

INGREDIENT(S) CLASSIFICATION CAS NUMBER 

14. FIRST AID MEASURES

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

PERCENTAGE 

EYES: IMMEDIATELY FLUSH EYES WITH PLENTY OF WATER FOR AT LEAST 15 MINUTES, OCCASIONALLY LIFTING THE UPPER AND LOWER 
EYELIDS. 
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